PROPERTY OWNER NAME

PALISADES VILLAGE CO LLC

BOWINKEL J. PAUL (ETAL)

SUNSET LA CRUZ INVESTORS. LLC C/0 UDO R.E. LTD.
PACPAL, LLC. (ETAL)

VAN VLACK, DALE E. &NANCY J.(TRS) 2002 FAM TRUST
PALASADES VILLAGE GREEN COMMITTEE
MONTECITO ASSOCIATES (ET AL)

HUNT, V STEPHEN AND LEITNER, MICHAEL

KARASS, GARY (TR) GARY KARRASS TRUST
NICHOLSON. GARY (TR) DBPL TRUST (ET AL)
DUNNE, ALLEN H. ALOIS A. (TRS) TRUST

ANGELA C AGRUSA LIVING TRUST

WEITZ,TED C AND ROBIN M TRS WEITZ FAMILY TRUST
STERN, MARC M THE 151555 ALBRIGHT TRUST
CHRISTINE MCLAUGHLIN LIVING TRUST

N &) #1, L.P, (A CALIF LTD PTNSHP)

KINZELBERG, MARY ET. (TR)

HOLT, ANDREW KARL & HOLT, CASEY LYNETTE
WALSH, BRADLEY & WALSH, ERIN

LEVINE, STEVEN J. (ET AL) (TRS)

PUNTILLO, TIMOTHY

HERRON, WILLIAM B. &ERIN J.

MONUMENT STREET CALIFORNIA PARTNERSHIP
RABER. JOHN (ET AL)

EQUITY PACIFIC, LLC ATTN: LUDWIG R. LIN

CASEY, ABBYS

GOLDSMITH, JULIE

WOERNER, LINDA D. (TR)

SUNPALPARTNERS

ADDRESS

101 THE GROVE DRIVE

1424 SEACREST DRIVE

15233 LA CRUZ DRIVE

1399 PALISADES DRIVE

1102 CHAUTAUQUA BLVD
P.0.BOX 14

1800 AVE OF THE STARS #1400
910 THE STRAND

8370 WILSHIRE BLVD. 3RD FLR
11661 SAN VICENTE BLVD. STE.912
1101 CHARM ACRES PL

1156 MONUMENT ST

15332 ANTIOCHST STE 534
641 N LAS CASAS AVE

1056 MONUMENT ST

501 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 312
1046 MONUMENT ST

1040 MONUMENT ST

11667 GORHAM AVE APT 206
1030 MONUMENT ST

1026 MONUMENT ST

1020 MONUMENT ST.

1016 MONUMENT ST

524 MUSKINGUM PL

205 ARIZONA AVE

1006 MONUMENT ST

10345 KESWICKAVE

990 VAN NUYS ST

P.0.BOX 16699

CITY

LOS ANGELES
CORONA DEL MAR
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
LOS ANGELES
HERMOSA BEACH
BEVERLY HILLS
LOS ANGELES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
SANTA MONICA
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
PACIFIC PALISADES
SANTA MONICA
PACIFIC PALISADES
LOS ANGELES

SAN DIEGO

IRVINE

STAT

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

ZIP

90036
92625
90272
90272
90272
90272
90067
90254
90211
90049
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90401
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90401
90272
90064
92109
92714



PROPERTY OWNER NAME

GLENDALE FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION

HSU, MARILYN

EITEMAN, DAVID K. ET AL (TRS.)

STEPHEN M. BERGER 2005 REVOCABLE TRUST
HABIBI-ASHRAFI, FARROKH ET AL

KAY, EMILY MICHELLE

SOUFO, ELIAS & AMAL GASPER

ALTI, GRACIA

HOLT, LAWRENCE P. & LORRAINE HOLT COMMUNITY TRUST
HOFFMAN, WILLIAM THE HOFFMAN INTER VIVOS TRUST

THE BERM/BT FAMILY LP C/O MARTINDERMAN

KJM, DANIEL D. &LEE K. (TRS) DANIEL DAE-SHIK KIM FAMILY TRUST
ALTI, ANTOINE

LOBANOVA, LILIAV

MAGUIRE, WILLIAM E

TYAN, MARCIA L.

MALIBU COUNTRY MARKET, LLC C/O ELKINS KALT WEINTRAUB
APEX LA

ADDRESS

401 N. BRAND BLVD.

15330 ALBRIGHT ST UNIT 103
15330 ALBRIGHT ST #101
15330 ALBRIGHT ST #102

534 SWARTHMORE AVE

15330 ALBRIGHT ST UNIT 204
15330 ALBRIGHT ST UNIT 105
15330 ALBRIGHT ST UNIT 204
15330 ALBRIGHT ST #202
15330 ALBRIGHT ST UNIT 203
1990 S BUNDY DR STE 880
15330 ALBRIGHT ST. #205
15330 ALBRIGHT ST. #301

156 S CANYON VIEW DR

15330 ALBRIGHT ST UNIT 303
15330 ALBRIGHT ST #304

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 2700
11301 W. OLYMPIC BLVD #700

CITY

GLENDALE

PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC
PACIFIC

PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES
PALISADES

LOS ANGELES

PACIFIC
PACIFIC

PALISADES
PALISADES

LOS ANGELES

PACIFIC
PACIFIC

PALISADES
PALISADES

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

STAT

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

ZIP

91203
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90272
90025
90272
90272
90049
90272
90272
90067
90064



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



STAT
PROPERTY OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY E ZIP



